SUPERIOR C	COUNTY OF NEVADA Nevada City, CA 95959 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-983 bdofsupervisors@				950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov
File #:	SR 1	19-0282			
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	4/23	/2019			
Title:	Resolution approving submittal of the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Low Carbon Transit Operations Program applications in the amount of \$152,313 for continuation of a fare incentive project to offer improved mobility options on Gold Country Stage (\$40,000) and for implementation of a low-income fare subsidy program (\$112,313), returning to the Board of Supervisors upon approval of the grant for acceptance, with the Department of Public Works-Transit Services Division the Lead Sponsor and the Nevada County Transportation Commission a Contributing Sponsor, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute the applications. (Transit Services)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34), Transit Services (57)				
Code sections:			,		
Attachments:	1. RES 19-157 Approving Submittal of Applications for Low Carbon Transit Operations Program, 2. 1 Staff Memo - Transit FY18-19 LCTOP Grant Application.pdf, 3. 2 Resolution LCTOP FY18-19.pdf, 4. 3 Exhibit A - NevCo Allocation_Request_FY18-19_Fare Subsidy.pdf, 5. 4 Exhibit B - NevCo Allocation_Request_FY18-19_Free Fare.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
4/23/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	dopted.	Pass